For the Term, 
Fire Replicas LLC shall pay royalties equal to Five percent (5%) of Net 
Sales (“Initial Term” and “Net Sales” have the meanings as defined in 
the License Agreement). The License Agreement provides for a 
guaranteed minimum royalty of forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000) 
that shall be paid on or before December 31, 2025.

�  d15

CONTRACT AWARD HEARINGS

NOTE: LOCATION(S) ARE ACCESSIBLE TO INDIVIDUALS 
USING WHEELCHAIRS OR OTHER MOBILITY DEVICES. 
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ON ACCESSIBILITY OR TO 
MAKE A REQUEST FOR ACCOMMODATIONS, SUCH AS SIGN